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P . O . B .  of survey 
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/ "beneficial use1' type title 
"permanent-qua1 ityI1 paper 

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK F I E L D  INSPECTION 

FINAL F I L E  REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 





INTERDEPARTMENT MEMO 

TO : Watermaster District # \5 
FROM : Adjudication Section 

RE : Surface Water Registration 

Enclosed is a copy of a Registration Statement and accompanying 
map that has been filed in your district. It has been numbered 
SWR #9t. - 

t 

We are gathering information about this claim to a pre-1909 water 
use and would like you to assist us by filing out the checklist 
below and including any comments that you think might be of 
significance. 

(Yes or No) 

1. Do you know anything about this water use? w- 
2. Have there been any distribution problems relating 

to this claim? & 
3. Do you.have reason to believe that the claimed 

priority date is not accurate? #O 

4 .  Does the quantity of water claimed look 
unreasonable for the uses named? NO 

5. Does the place of use look to be accurately 
depicted by the CWRE map enclosed? 7 

6. Do you know if there has been a period of more 
than a five years of non-use? NO 

7. Should someone in our section contact you 
concerning this claim? ? W ~ S  

If you answered yes to any of the above questions, please explain 
below on an additional sheet of paper. 

Attach any memo's or correspondence that deal with this water use 
and return to the ~djudication Section at the address below. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

0w 
Adjudication Section 

Enclosures 



k 

STATE OF OREGON 

TO Ad jud ica t ion  Sect i on  

FROM Gary B a l l ,  Watermaster F" 
SUBJECT SWR #92 

d 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

DATE: 

The Watermaster's O f f  i c e  has recognized a  c l a im  t o  a  pre-1909 water 
r i g h t  f o r  t h i s  proper ty  as long as I have been associated w i t h  the 
o f f i c e  (1977). From t ime t o  t ime,  p r i o r  r i g h t  d i s t r i b u t i o n  has 
been requ i red  on Days Creek and i t s  t r i b u t a r i e s ,  and use on t h i s  
property has not  been regu 1  ated. 

However, the c o l l e c t i v e  r e c o l l e c t i o n  o f  my ass is tan ts  and myself 
would i nd i ca te  t h a t  we have never seen i r r i g a t i o n  occur r ing  t o  the  
ex tent  being claimed i n  t h i s  r e g i s t r a t i o n .  We have never viewed 
the f i e l d  t o  the  no r t h  o f  the  creek, but  i r r i g a t i o n  i n  t he  f i e l d  
south o f  the  creek we r e c a l l  as being lawn and garden i r r i g a t i o n .  

This o f f i c e  has been operat ing a  gaging s t a t i o n  a t  the  p r i v a t e  
br idge cross ing the creek s ince 1984, and have the re fo re  viewed the 
proper ty  south o f  the  creek on a  regu lar  bas is  s ince t h a t  t ime. 



August 18, 1967 

Days Creek, Trib. South Umpqua River 

Name: Frank Rachor Permit No. 5907 
Days Creek, 
Oregon 

Problem: Frank Rachor i s  complaining about the  lack of water. 

Action: Berl  Oar, accompanied me so we could convince M r .  Rachor there  i s  
no water available i n  t h e  stream. We checked upstream and found only one 

diversion. 

Mrs. Perdue and Mrs. Perkins (same ranch) were claiming a vested r igh t  on 
t h e i r  gardens. They claim t h e i r  r igh t  dates back t o  1862. M r .  Racher a l so  
said t h a t  Perdue's had a reservoir. Berl and I found no signs of a reservoir.  
They had done some channel work in t h e  stream, but this could not cons t i tu te  
a reservoir. 

Mr. Rachor a l so  s ta ted  that t h e  Fate Ranch i s  using water from Days Creek. 
The owner, Mr. Kinder, claims a vested r igh t  from Fate  Creek back t o  1890 or 
1900. He i s  channeling water from Fate Creek across t h e  f i e l d  i n  an open 
ditch t o  Days Creek. The water is dumped into Days Creek and runs down Days 
Creek in to  a diversion f o r  pumping onto a lower f i e l d .  The owners no longer 
flood i r r i g a t e  and this i s  t o  f a c i l i t a t e  t he i r  pumping plant .  They were not 
using water from Days Creek. They took the i r  water from Fate Creek channel. 

Berl and I found no diversions using water from Days Creek with the  exception 
of t he  Perdue's. There is a flow % mile above Rachor; a t  this point  it sinks 
into the  gravel. 

I to ld  M r .  Rachor tha t ,  but I could not convince him t h a t  people above him 
were not usin g the water. 

For own information, I dug i n  the  stream by Rachorls diversion. About 
4" below the  gravel there  i s  a f a i r  flow of water. One can v is ib ly  see the  
water flow a t  this point. 

Signed 

MJY: eb 
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W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

September 29, 1992 
- 

D E P A R T M E N T  

Dock and Lavina Perkins 
6465 Days Creek Road 
Days Creek OR 97429 

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement 

Dear Mr.Perkins, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration 
Statement in the name of Dock A. and Lavina H. Perkins has been 
received by our office. The fees in the amount of $ 450.00 have 
been received and our receipt # 92398 is enclosed. Your 
registration statement has been numbered SWR-92. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If 
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a 
site inspection, If there are problems with your form we are 
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be 
able to answer any questions you might have about the 
adjudication process at that time, 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 
questions. 

S'ncerely, 

L+ 
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

enc 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



PHONE: (503) 672-4074 

FAX: (503) 673-7135 

V 

OFFICE: 433 S.E. MAIN 

q ,, i, 1: p 2 . . c;.j!'32 . ." 
CTVIL ENGINEERJNG IN THE NORTHWEST < , , *  . . 

. ",-t r E  i< 8k,sl:.j3~ : ..,:: i ~ j ~ i )  
MAIL: P.O. BOX 1430 ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 5/+LEM, $F(L;:i-,;j 

September 24, 1992 

Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
3850 Portland Road, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

re: Pre-1909 Vested 
Water Right Claim, 
Dock A. & Lavina H. 
Perkins 

Attention: Donald E. Knauer, 
Adjudication Section 

Dear Mr. Xnauer: 

/ Enclosed is the Surface Water Registration 

Statement of Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim for Dock A. 

and Lavina H. Perkins. Also enclosed are accompanying 

submittals, including: 

Remarks (2 pages) 

L d  Affidavits (6) 

d. Deeds (2) 

d Pictures (6) 

LJ. Abstract (partial) 
6. Check, $450.00 

7. MAP, mylar original(separate mail) 

Yours Truly, 

Bruce A. Shaner, 
Certified Water Rights 
Examiner 

Enclosures: As Above 

cc: Perkins 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 



September 29, 1992 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Shaner Engineering 
PO Box 1430 
Roseburg OR 97470 

re:SWR-92 Dock and Lavina Perkins 

Dear Bruce, 

I received the registration statement and maps for the Perkins. I 
have enclosed a copy of our letter to them. In the future I will 
make a complete review and my recommendation to the Director. 

Don Knauer 
~djudication specialist 

enc 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



SHANER ENGINEERING,,C. 
P. 0. Box 1430 

ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 

Phone 672-4074 

TO 

GENTLEMEN: 

- WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via the following items: 

Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications 

Copy of letter Change erder 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

For approval Approved as submitted R e s u b m i t c o p i e s  for approval 

For your use Approved as noted S u b m i t c o p i e s  for distribution 

As requested Returned for corrections R e t u r n c o r r e c t e d  prints 

For review and comment 

FOR BIDS DUE 19 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

COPY TO 

SIGNED: 

FORM 2 4 0 - 3  Available horn Groton. Mass. 01450 
I f  enclosures are not as  noted, kindly noti fy 



C :  c@~ dSfl: (IDENTIFY) 

[ TOTAL REC'D I S  

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 9 2 3 9 8 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551376-81 30 (FAX) 
A I 

. 
101-00-0 WRO MISC CASH ACCT 1 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Narne/rnonth 

- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I 
I RECEIVED FROM: 

BY: 

/' 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS ] 
- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) lxIzIIl 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

- 
1 03-00-0 W8T):;PpERAf NO ACCT 4 

:,*bl. .cA>ii,lt1,q;h'b.4- 
MISCELLANEOUS:  

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (Pa): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 
.',!,: ' : , : .~ '  .;<: .: ,;,;.,;; , ,  

~ ,. . .  .. '.'.:,'.. $ ' . ' .  . . .  . . 
842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

842.002 

842.004 

842.006 
EXAM FEE 1 LICENSE FEE I 

RECORD FEE 

t I 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

14590-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

842.1 15 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWMIRD) IS 

$ i I CARD Y I 
5 CARD # 1 1 

j 

~0790.0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

HYDRO APPLICATION i 

864.000 LOlTERY PROCEEDS 

LIC NUMBER 

Oistribution-White CopyCustomer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, copy&csl  1 

j 
- - 642.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FWMIR0) It: 



A F F I D A V I T  

STATE OF OREGON ) 
1 ss. 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

I, Hazel Violet Perdue. a citizen of the United States 
of America, residing at 6465 Days Creek Road, Days Creek, Oregon 
97429, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say: 

I am now the age of 82 years and have been a continuous 
resident and inhabitant of ~ o u s a s  County, Oregon since the 
year 1911. 

I married DANIEL PERDUE in 1926 and moved onto the 
DANIEL PERDUE Ranch at that time and have lived there since. 
We were renting, or leasing the ranch then; Daniel had 
beenoperating the ranch since about 1920. In 1931 we commenced 
buying the ranch. The property consists of some 200 acres, 
more or less, situated in the SEA of Section 28 and the N W ~ N E ~  
of Section 33 in Township 29 South, Range 3 West, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. Through said property flows 
Gutches Creek and Days Creek, a tributary of the South Umpqua 
River. 

Of my personal knowledge, I am and do state that in 
the year - 1925 I first observed DANIEL PERDUE diverting water 
from Days Creek and Gutches Creek for our household and domestic 
uses and purposes, including irrigation of our garden and lawn. 
To the best of my recollection, DANIEL PERDUE generally pastured 
on our ranch an average of 50 to 100 cattle and sometimes a 
flock of 200 sheep. In addition, he irrigated about 25 to 30 
acres of pasture land and hay land from said Days Creek and 
Gutches Creek. Water from said creeks was diverted at three 
locations; one near the house on Days Creek and one about a 
thousand feet upstream from the house on Days Creek. Also about 
one half mile from the house water was diverted from Gutches 
Creek. I further state that DANIEL PERDUE'S use of the water 
was continuous and uninterrupted from the date I first observed 
his use thereof to the date of his death. 

After the death of my husband, DANIEL PERDUE in 1965, I 
and my daughter, Lavina H. Perkins and her husband Dock A. 
Perkins have continued to divert and use water from said creeks 
at said diversion points in substantially the same manner and 
form as previously diverted and used by DANIEL PERDUE. 

Further, it was common knowledge in the Days Creek Community 
at the time that the DANIEL PERDUE Ranch had been operated as 
a small ranch, including irrigation of the valley fie1 
about 1890 or earlier. 



b d 

Affidavit of Hazel Violet Perdue - Continued - Page 2 

When D A N I E L  P E R D U E  moved onto the ranch as a renter, or lessor, 
about 1920 it was known as the "Chamberlain ~anch". 

SUBSCRIBED & SWORN to before me on this 77$ 
day of s e g t r m 6 ~ ~  , 1992, by Hazel Violet Perdue 

/ 



A F F I D A V I T  

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

I, Dock Alonzo Perkins, a citizen of the United States 
of America, residing at 6465 Days Creek Road, Days Creek, Oreqon 
97429, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say: 

I am now the age of 78 years and have been a continuous 
resident and inhabitant of ~ o u g a s  County, Oregon since the 
year 1932. 

I was well acquainted with DANIEL PERDUE from 1932 
until his death in 1965. Said DANIEL PERDUE Ranch embraces 
some 200 acres, more or less, situated in the S E ~  of Section 
28 and the NW~NE* of Section 33 in Township 29 South, Range 
3 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. Through 
his said property flows Gutches Creek and Days Creek, a tributary 
of the South Umpqua River. 

Of my personal knowledge, I am and do state that in 
the year 1932 I first observed DANIEL PERDUE diverting water 
from Days Creek and Gutches Creek for his household and domestic 
uses and purposes, including irrigation of his garden and lawn. 
To the best of my recollection, DANIEL PERDUE generally pastured 
on his ranch an average of 50 to 100 cattle and sometimes a 
flock of 200 sheep. In addition, he irrigated about 25 to 30 
acres of pasture land and hay land from said Days Creek and 
Gutches Creek. Water from said creeks was diverted at three 
locations; one near the house on Days Creek and one about a 
thousand feet upstream from the house on Days Creek. Also about 
one half mile from the house water was diverted from Gutches 
Creek. I further state that DANIEL PERDUE'S use of the water 
was continuous and uninterrupted from the date I first observed 
his use thereof to the date of his death. 

After the death of DANIEL PERDUE in or about the year 1965, 
his widow, Hazel Perdue, and daughter Lavina H. Perkins (my 
wife) and I have continued to divert and use water from said 
creeks at said diversion points in substantially the same manner 
and form as previously diverted and used by DANIEL PERDUE. 

Further, it was common knowledge in the Days Creek Community 
at the time I first became acquainted with the Perdue Ranch 
that DANIEL PERDUE Ranch had been operated as a small ranch, 
including irrigation of the valley fields, since about 1890 



w u 

Affidavit of Dock Alonzo Perkins - Continued - Page 2 

or earlier. When DANIEL PERDUE moved onto the ranch as a renter, 
or lessor, about 1920 it was known as the "Chamberlain ~anch". 

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this 7#4 
day of S e N t ~ w b e f  , 1992, by Dock Alonzo Perkins 



A F F I D A V I T  

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

I, Lavina Hazel Perkins, a citizen of the United States 
of America, residing at 6465 Days Creek Road, Days Creek, Oregon 
97429, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say: 

I am now the age of 64 years and have been a continuous 
resident and inhabitant of ~ o u g a s  County, Oregon since the 
year 1928. 

I was born to HAZEL AND DANIEL PERDUE here on the 
ranch and have lived here continuously since. Our family has 
owned the property since 1931 and resided thereon since 
1926.Said property embraces some 200 acres, more or less, 
situated in the S E ~  of Section 28 and the N W ~ N E ~  of Section 
33 in Township 29 South, Range 3 West, Willamette Meridian, 
Douglas County, Oregon. Through said property flows Gutches 
Creek and Days Creek, a tributary of the South Umpqua River. 

Of my personal knowledge, I am and do state that in 
the year 1928 I first observed DANIEL PERDUE diverting water 
from Days Creek and Gutches Creek for our household and domestic 
uses and purposes, including irrigation of our garden and lawn. 
To the best of my recollection, DANIEL PERDUE generally pastured 
on our ranch an average of 50 to 100 cattle and sometimes a 
flock of 200 sheep. In addition, he irrigated about 25 to 30 
acres of pasture land and hay land from said Days Creek and 
Gutches Creek. Water from said creeks was diverted at three 
locations; one near the house on Days Creek and one about a 
thousand feet upstream from the house on Days Creek. Also about 
one half mile from the house water was diverted from Gutches 
Creek. I further state that DANIEL PERDUE'S use of the water 
was continuous and uninterrupted from the date I first observed 
his use thereof to the date of his death. 

After the death of DANIEL PERDUE in or about the year 1965, 
my mother, Hazel and I and my husband Dock A. Perkins have 
continued to divert and use water from said creeks at said 
diversion points in substantially the same manner and form as 
previously diverted and used by DANIEL PERDUE. 

Further, it was common knowledge in the Days Creek Community 
at the time I grew up that the DANIEL PERDUE Ranch had been 
operated as a small ranch, including irrigation of the valley 
fields, since about 1890 or earlier. 



v w 

Affidavit of Lavina Hazel Perkins - Continued - Page 2 

When DANIEL PERDUE moved onto the ranch as a renter, or lessor, 
about 1920 it was known as the "Chamberlain ~anch". 

/ 
SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this 7B 
day of Ls&5"2m&r , 1992, by Lavina Hazel Perkins 

/ 



STATE OF OREGON ) 
1 ss. 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

I, Woodrow Thomas Stil itizen of the United 
States of America, residing at - 1981 N.W. Oerding, Roseburg, 
Oreg 

I am now the age of 73 years and have been a continuous 
resident and inhabitant of ~ o u g a s  County, Oregon since the 
year 1919. 

At the age of 7 years, in 1926 my family and I moved 
to a ranch just downstream from the DANIEL PERDUE Ranch, where 
we lived for 3 to 4 years. I visited the DANIEL PERDUE Ranch 
regularly and assisted DANIEL PERDUE in running cattle and 
ranching as I grew up. Hazel Perdue, widow of Daniel Perdue, 
is my sister and I visited regularly. The DANIEL PURDUE Property 
consists of 200 acres, more or less, situated in the S E ~  of 
Section 28 and the NW$NE$ of Section 33 in Township 29 South, 
Range 3 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. 
Through his said property flows Gutches Creek and Days Creek, 
a tributary of the South Umpqua River. 

Of my personal knowledge, I am and do state that in the 
year 1926 I first observed DANIEL PERDUE diverting water from 
Days Creek and Gutches Creek for his household and domestic 
uses and purposes, including irrigation of his garden and lawn. 
To the best of my recollection, DANIEL PERDUE generally pastured 
on his ranch an average of 50 to 100 cattle and sometimes a 
flock of 200 sheep. In addition, he irrigated about 25 to 30 
acres of pasture land and hay land from said Days Creek and 
Gutches Creek. Water from said creeks was diverted at three 
locations; one near the house on Days Creek and one about a 
thousand feet upstream from the house on Days Creek. Also about 
one half mile from the house water was diverted from Cutches 
Creek. I further state that DANIEL PERDUE'S use of the water 
was continuous and uninterrupted from the date I first observed 
his use thereof to the date of his death. 

After the death of DANIEL PERDUE in or about the year 1965, 
his widow, Hazel Perdue, and daughter Lavina H. Perkins and 
son-in-law Dock A. Perkins, who inherited the DANIEL PERDUE 
ranch, have continued to divert and use water from said creeks 
at said diversion points in substantially the same manner and 
form as previously diverted and used by DANIEL PERDUE. 

Further, it was common knowledge in the Days Creek Community 
at the time I first became acquainted with the Perdue Ranch 
that DANIEL PERDUE Ranch had been operated as a small ranch, 
including irrigation of the valley fields, since about 1890 



w k d  

Affidavit of Woodrow Thomas Stiltner - Continued - Page 2 

or earlier. When DANIEL PERDUE moved onto the ranch as a renter, 
or lessor, about 1920 it was known as the "Chamberlain ~anch". 

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this 7 f 4  
day of &.pfe/t7bcr , 1992, by Woodrow Thomas Stiltner 

/ 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
BRUCE A. SHANER 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION M0 01401d I 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 
SS. 

States 
Oregon 

I, Sandra Irene Stiltner, a citizen of the United 
of America, residing at 1; - 
97470, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say: 

I am now the age of 56 years and have been a continuous 
resident and inhabitant of ~ o u g a s  County, Oregon since the 
year 1936. 

At the age of 4 years, I and my family moved onto 
the DANIEL PERDUE Ranch, where we lived for 2 years, moving 
thence down the road about 2 miles to a neighboring ranch. 
I have visited the ranch regularly ever since. Said DANIEL 
PERDUE Ranch embraces some 200 acres, more or less, situated 
in the S E ~  of Section 28 and the N W ~ N E ~  of Section 33 in 
Township 29 South, Range 3 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
County, Oregon. Through his said property flows Gutches Creek 
and Days Creek, a tributary of the South Umpqua River. 

Of my personal knowledge, I am and do state that in the 
year 1940 I first observed DANIEL PERDUE diverting water from 
Days Creek and Gutches Creek for his household and domestic 
uses and purposes, including irrigation of his garden and lawn. 
To the best of my recollection, DANIEL PERDUE generally pastured 
on his ranch an average of 50 to 100 cattle and sometimes a 
flock of 200 sheep. In addition, he irrigated about 25 to 30 
acres of pasture land and hay land from said Days Creek and 
Gutches Creek. Water from said creeks was diverted at three 
locations; one near the house on Days Creek and one about a 
thousand feet upstream from the house on Days Creek. Also about 
one half mile from the house water was diverted from Gutches 
Creek. I further state that DANIEL PERDUE'S use of the water 
was continuous and uninterrupted from the date I first observed 
his use thereof to the date of his death. 

After the death of DANIEL PERDUE in or about the year 1965, 
his widow, Hazel Perdue, and daughter Lavina H. Perkins and 
son-in-law Dock A. Perkins, who inherited the DANIEL PERDUE 
ranch, have continued to divert and use water from said creeks 
at said diversion points in substantially the same manner and 
form as previously diverted and used by DANIEL PERDUE. 

Further, it was common knowledge in the Days Creek Community 
at the time I first became acquainted with the Perdue Ranch 
that DANIEL PERDUE Ranch had been operated as a small ranch, 
including irrigation of the valley fields, since about 1890 



Affidavit of Sandra Irene Stiltner - Continued - Page 2 

or earlier. When DANIEL PERDUE moved onto the ranch as a renter, 
or lessor, about 1920 it was known as the "Chamberlain ~anch". 

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this 7a 
day of c 5 & f r m & ~  , 1992, by Sandra Irene Stiltner 

COMMISSION NO. 014014 
&AJz& 



4?& 
STATE OF OREGON ) 

) ss. 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

I, Elmer R. Su nited States 
of America, residing at 743 Days Creek Road, Days Creek, Oregon 
97429, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say: 

I am now the age of 73 years and have been a continuous 
resident and inhabitant of ~ o u q a s  County, Oregon since the 
year 1918. 

I was well acquainted with DANIEL PERDUE during his 
lifetime. He. owned property and resided thereon, embracing 
200 acres, more or less, situated in the S E ~  of Section 28 and 
the N W ~ M E ~  of Section 33 in Township 29 South, Range 3 West, 
Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. Through his said 
property flows Gutches Creek and Days Creek, a tributary of 
the South Umpqua River. 

Of my personal knowledge, I am and do state that 
in the year 1923 I first observed DANIEL PERDUE diverting water 
from Days Creek and Gutches Creek for his household and domestic 
uses and purposes, including irrigation of his garden and lawn. 
To the best of my recollection, DANIEL PERDUE generally pastured 
on his ranch an average of 50 to 100 cattle and sometimes a 
flock of 200 sheep. In addition, he irrigated about 25 to 30 
acres of pasture land and hay land from said Days Creek and 
Gutches Creek. Water from said creeks was diverted at three 
locations; one near the house on Days Creek and one about a 
thousand feet upstream from the house on Days Creek. Also about 
one half mile from the house water was diverted from Cutches 
Creek. I further state that DANIEL PERDUE'S use of the water 
was continuous and uninterrupted from the date I first observed 
his use thereof to the date of his death. 

After the death of DANIEL PERDUE in or about the year 1965, 
his widow, Hazel Perdue, and daughter Lavina H. Perkins and 
son-in-law Dock A. Perkins, who inherited the DANIEL PERDUE 
ranch, have continued to divert and use water from said creeks 
at said diversion points in substantially the same manner and 
form as previously diverted and used by DANIEL PERDUE. 

Further, it was common knowledge in the Days Creek Community 
at the time I first because acquainted with the Perdue Ranch 
that DANIEL PERDUE Ranch had been operated as a small ranch, 
including irrigation of the valley fields, since about 1890 
or earlier. When DANIEL PERDUE moved onto the ranch as a renter, 
or lessor, about 1920 it was known as the "Chamberlain ~anch". 
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Affidavit of Elmer  R. S u t t o n  - C o n t i n u e d  - Page 2 
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SIGNED & SWORN to b e f o r e  m e  o n  t h i s  74 
d a y  of JcPYp+rt,4eu/ , 1992 ,  b y  E lmer  R .  S u t t o n .  

/ 



I HAZEL VIOLET PERDUE, Grantor, conveys to DOCK ALAN20 
1 L 

I PERKINS and LAVINA HAZEL PERKINS, Grantees, that certain real 
I property more pazbticularly described in atrtached Exhibit "av which 

by this reference is incorporated herein in full. 

The true coa~b;ideration fbr this conveyance is the 
transfer of Grantor's home to a daughter and son-in-law who resided 
in Grantor's home far at least two )ears and who provided care 
enabling the Grantor to reside at home rather than in a nursing 
home. 42 USC S 1396. 

i 

This instrument will not allow use of the property 
described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use 
laws and regulations. The property described in this instrument 
may not be within a fire protection dietrict protecting etructuree. 
The property is subject to land use lawe and regulations, which, in 
farm or forest zones, may not authorize construction or siting of 
a residence. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the 
person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the 
appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved 
uses and existence of fire protection for structures. 

0 n / , ' ~ + ~ ~  
HAZE& VIOLET PERDUE 

STATE OF OREGON 1 
)as. 

County of Douglas ) 

+A 
1 This instrument was acknowledged before me thia day 

of d~tb-6tA.J , 1991, by Hazel Violet Perdue. 
+WJ~$ 'A$& 

Notary Public for Oregon 
Hy Commission Expires: ,~AQ-W 

Send All Tax Statements To: 
Dock A. and Lavina H. Perkins 
6465 Days Creek Road 
Days Creek, OR 97429 

After Recording, Return Tor 
Donald A. Dole, Attorney at Law 
P.O. Box 1205 
Roseburg, OR 97470 



EXHIBIT "A' 

The Southwest Quar ter  of f hd  Sau theau t  Q u a r t e r  
(sw~sE)); The Nert Half o f  t h e  S o u t h e a r t  
Qua r t e r  o f  t h e  Sou thea r t  Qua r t e r  ( w ~ s E ~ s E ~ ) ;  
and The North Half o f  t h e  North Half o f  t h e  
Southmart  Q u a r t e r  ( N ~ K ~ s E ) ) ,  North Half  o f  t h e  
South  Half  o f  t h e  North Half of  t h e  S o u t h e a r t  
Q u a r t e r  ( N ~ s ~ N ~ s E ~ ) ,  a l l  o f  t h e  above l a n d  l y i n g  
and be ing  i n  S e c t i o n  Wenty-Eigh t  ( 2 8 ) ,  
T o w n ~ h i p  Twenty-Nine ( 1 3 )  South,  Range Three  
( 3 )  W e s t ,  Willmette Meridian; 

ALSO, a l l  o f  Lot ( 2 ) ,  S e c t i o n  T h i r t y - t h r e e  
( 3 3 ) ,  Township m n t y - N i n e  (29 )  South,  Range 
Three  ( 3 )  West, W.H. 

LESS PART s o l d  t o  Dock Alanzo P e r k i n s  and 
Lavina Hazel Pe rk in s  and d e s c r i b e d  as f o l l o w s t  

Beginning a t  a steel a x l e  d r i v e n  i n  t h e  ground 
from which t h e  1 / 4  S e c t i o n  Corner  between 
S e c t i o n  28 and 33, Township 29 Sou th  .Range 3 
West o f  Wi l l amet te  Merid ian  b e a r s  N 35 2 1  * W, 
1261.2 f e e t :  t hence  N 49' 45' E, 416.0 f e e t  t o  
a n  i r o n  p ipe ;  t hence  N 40 45' W,  416.0 f e e t  
t o  a n  i r o n  pipe; t h e n c e  c o n t i n u i n g  N 40' 45' 
W,  46.0 f e e t  t o  t h e  l e f t  bank of  Days Creek; 
t h e n c e  fo l l owing  t h e  l e f t  bcnk of  Day8 Creek 
downstream $8 fo l l ows r  S 6 1  24 * 30" W ,  186. 
f e e t :  S 10 38" W ,  34.5 f e e t :  S 4'  4 v  E 
139.1  f e e t ;  S 67 23' W 131.3 f e e t ;  S 20 26 
E, 28.8 f e e t  and S 37' 04, 30" E, 262.55 f e e t  
t h t n c e  l e a v i n g  t h e  l e f t  bank o f  Days Creek 
49 15 '  E, 27.0 f e e t  t o  a p o i n t ;  t hence  S 40 
47'  E 119 .1  f e e t  t o  t h e  p l a c e  o f  beg inn ing  
and c o n t a i n i n g  4.34 acres, more o r  less, a 1  
l y i n g  i n  S e c t i o n  33, Township 29 South ,  Range 
3 West o f  Willamette Meridian  i n  Douglae 
County, Oregon. 

STATE 0 MEW I 
COUWTT OF WU~I  $8, 
i OAY MUI. couan WIN AND ~#com~m 
OF COIVEYANCEI. DO HERLIY C E R W  flUt 
TI118 I l 8 T R U I E M  WA8 RLEOROCD 
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ABSTRACT OF TITLE 
8 4 To the following premises situated iti Douglas County, Oregon, and more particularly described , 

as follows: 

The Soutliwest q u a r t e r  of  t h e  S o u t h e a s t  ,- 
q u a r t e r  and t h e  West h a l f  of t h e  South-  
e a s t  q u a r t e r  of t h e  S o u t h e a s t  q u a r t e r  
of  S e c t i o n  t w e n t y - e i g h t  (28)  i n  Township 
twen ty -n ine  ( 2 9 )  Sou th  of Range t h r e e  
(31 West of t h e  Yii l lamette  Mer id ian .  
ALSO Lot  number two ( 2 )  i n  S e c t i o n  t h i r t y -  
t h r e e  (33) i n  Township twen ty -n ine  ( 2 9 )  
South of Range t h r e e  ( 3 )  West of t h e  
S ' i i l l a n e t t e  fderidi'an. 

+ 

i + 

i 

1 
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; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
G Grantor. 

Ernerience Groslous,  widow o f  
P e t e r  Groslous,  Decd, 

Grantee. 

No. 
United States Patent. 
Dated June  1, 1875. 

F Recorded October 27, 1879. 
In Book 11 of Deeds, Page 94. 
Seal of the G. L. 0. Affixed. 
Certificate No. 548 

Issued by Authority of the Act of Congress of May 30, 1862 
and the acts supplementary thereto. 

Executed by the President, U S Grnnt 
Bythesecre tary ,  s D WiLlinmson, 

By L I( L i p p i n c o t t ,  
Recorded Vol. 2 Page 391. Recorder of the General Land Office. 

Description 

For t h e  South e a s t  q u a r t e r  o f  S e c t i o n  t xen ty  e i g h t  i n  t 
tovmship twenty n i n e  Soutli o f  Range t h r e e  Viest i n  t h e  d i s t r i c t  of t 
l a n d s  s u b j e c t  t o  s a l e  a t  Roseburg Oregon, con t a in ing  one hundred 

and s i x t y  a c r e s ,  accord ing  t o  t h e  o f f i c i a l  p l a t  of t h e  survey of t h e  f 
s a i d  l and ,  r e t u r n e d  t o  t h e  General  Land O f f i c e  by t h e  Surveyor  $ 

I 

General .  

S u b j e c t  t o  any ves t ed  a.nci acc rued  water  r i g h t s ,  e t c .  f 

FromdeOff ireof  T H E  D O U G L A S  A B S T R A C T  CO., Rolcbnrl .Or~goa 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

1 
No. 

Grantor. United States Patent. 
Dated Apr 27, 1895. 
Recorded Dec 4, 1895. T o  

Oregon and C a l - i f o r n i a  R a i l r o a d  In Book 33 of Deeds, Page 39 

Company, Seal of the C. L. 0. Affixed. 
Grantee. Certificate No. . . 

Issued by Authority of the Act of Congress of J u l y  25, 1866 
and the acts suppIementary thereto. 

Executed by the President, Grover Cl.eveland, 
By the Secretary, M McKean, 

By L h C L n m n r  
Recorded-Vol. 1 6  Page 67 Recorder of the General Land Of 

Description 

Whereas by t h e  Act  o f  Congress approved J u l y  ?5t'ri, 1666, 

llto a i d  i n  t h e  c o n s t r u c t i o n  of a r a i l r o a d  and t e l e g r 8 p h  l i n e  from 
i f P o r t l a n d  i n  Oregon; t h e n c e  S o u t h e r l y  th rough  t h e  W i l l a n ~ e t t e ,  Urnpqua f 

t ! 
i 

f 
and Rogue R i v e r  V a l l e y s  t o  t h e  Sou the rn  boundnry of Oregon If I 

f i s  g iven  t h e  Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a  R a i l r o a d  Company o f  Oregon, a 

c o r p o r a t i o n  e x i s t i n g  under  t h e  l 3 w s  o f  t h e  S t a t e  11 t o  c o n s t r i ~ c t  a 
, f 

I 

r a i l r o a d  and telegra.yl? l i n e  I t  under  certc7rin cond i t ioms  n n d  stipi.11a- 

t iozls a s  e x p r e s s e d  i n  s 2 i d  Act a.nd provision i s  made f o r  g r a n t i n g  t 
t o  t h e  s a i d  cornpa.ny e v e q r  a l t e r n n t e  s e c t i o n  of p u b l i c  la.nd n o t  

I 

minera l ,  d e s i g n a t e d  by odd numbers t o  t h e  m o u n t  of twenty a l t e r -  

n a t c  s e c t i o n s  p e r  mi le  ( t e n  each s i 6 e j  o f  s a i d  R z i l r o a d  l i n e .  

And Whereas o f f i c i a l  s t a t e m e n t s  f'rorn ti le S e c r e t a r y  of t h e  

I n t e r i o r ,  have been f i l e d  i n  t h e  Genera l  Land O f f i c e  t h a t  Commissio 4 1 
e r s  a p p o i n t e d  by t h e  Presicier l t  under  t h e  P r o v i s i o n s  of t h e  f o u r t h  i I 
s e c t i o n  o f  s a i d  Act of J u l y  25th, 1066, have r e p o r t e d  t o  him that ,i 1 
the  s a i d  Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a  R a i l r o ~ d  and  Te legraph  l i n e ,  com- 

*+0++*++* P * + + + + 4 + 4 + + + + - + + + w w + w  
FromibeOllireof T H E  D O U G L A S  A B S T R A C T  CO.. Rolcbnrr.Orc;on 
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mencing a t  a  p o i n t  i n  E a s t  P o r t l a n d  i n  t h e  County of Multnomah, 

S t a t e  o f  Uregon, and ending a t  a p o i n t  on t h e  boundary between t h e  

S t n t e s  of Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a ,  where it jo ined  t h e  C a l i f o r n i a  and 

Oregon R a i l r o a d ,  a  d i s t a n c e  of t h r e e  hundred and s i x t y  m i l e s ,  has 

been c o n s t r u c t e d  and f u l l y  completed an6 equipped i n  t h e  manner 

p r e sc r i bed  by s z i d  a c t ,  and t h a t  t h e  s~.rne ha s  been accep t ed  bythe  

P r e s i d e n t .  

And whereas c e r t a i n  t r a c t s  of l and  have.  been l i s t e d  by t h e  f l  
t duly a u t h o r i z e d  agen t  of t h e  Oregon azld C a l i f o r n i a  R a i l r o a d  Company 

a s  shovm by such a g e n t s  o r i g i n a l  l i s t s  of s e c t i o n s  approved by t h e  

l o c a l  l and  o f f i c e r s  and now on f i l e  i n  t h i s  o f f i c e .  i 
And w h e r e a . ~  s a i d  t r a c t s  of laild l i e  w i th in  t h e  pr imzry 

l i m i t s  of s a i d  g r a n t  and a r e  ;>a r t i cu l a . r l y  d e s c r i b e d  as f 'o l lo~us  

t owi t : South  of  Base Line  a.nd West of  Wi l l amet te  Pderidian, 

S t a t e  of Oregon 

Town.ship Twenty Nine Rnrlge Three. 

( Among o t h e r  l a n d s )  The Sou thea s t  qua.rt;er of t h e  Northwest q u a r t  

f t h e  west h a l f  of t h e  llorthvrest q u e r t e r  end t h e  e a s t  h a l f  of s e c t i o n f  

t t h i r t y  t h r e e ,  c o n t a i n i n g  f o u r  hundred and f o r t y  a c r e s .  

The s a i d  t r a c t s  o f  l znd  as de sc r i bed  i n  t h e  fo rego ing  make 

t h e  agg rega t e  a r e a  of (83,889.76) Eighty t h r e e  thousand e i g n t  

hundred and e i g h t y  n i n e  a c r e s  and seventy  s i x  l iundredths of an a c r e  

Now Know Ye, t h a t  t h e  Uni ted  S t a t e s  of America i n  consid-  

Fram tb. Officeof T H E  D O U G L A S  A B S T R A C T  C 0 .  Roaehurr.Oregom I 
I 



t e r a t i o n  of t he  premises and pursuant  t o  t he  s a i d  Act of Congress, t 
f Have Given 2nd Granted and by t h e s e  p re sen t s  do g ive  and g ran t  I 

f unto  t h e  sa id  Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a  Rai l road Company of Oregon, f $ and t o  i t s  a s s i g n s  a l l  t he  t r a c t s  of land l i s t e d  a s  a f o r e s a i d  and t 1 descr ibed  i n  t h e  foregoing,  y e t  excluding 2nd except ing from the  
i l  

1 f gran te r  by t h e s e  p r e s e n t s  ! !a i l  rninera; l ands  should any such be i 1 

I ,  f founci t o  e x i s t  i n  t he  t r a ' c t s  descr ibed i n  the  foregoing,  but t h i s  t 
f exclusion and exception according t o  t h e  terms of t h e  statute11 1 
$ s h a l l  not  be construed t o  inc lude  coal. erid i r o n  l . ~ n d s ~ ~ .  To hzve nndf 

1 t o  hold t h e  s a i d  t r a c t s  wi th  the  appurtenances un to  the  s a i d  Oregon 1 
and C a l i f o r n i a  Rai l road  Company 7nd t o  i t s  s s s i g i ~ s  f o r e v e r  7;:ith t he  

exclusion and exception a s  a.foresaid.  f 
f Rai l road  papers showing t r a n s f e r s  while land  was ovmed by 

Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a  'Railroad Company omit ted.  

i from the Oflued THE D O U G L A S  A B S T R A C T  CO. Ro~tbnrg,Oregao 
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The Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a  R a i l r o a d  Beoorder's No. 
Company, By fi Koehler ,  2nd Vice P re s .  
By Geo H Andrews, S e c r e t a r y ,  Oharaoter of Inatrum 

The Union T r u s t  Company of N e v Yo k dranior 
Rzilrorid Deed. 

By A W Ke l l ey ,  P r e s ,  By 
E R Merr i t t ,  Asst Secy. Dated A p r i l  4, 1904. 

Recorded J u l y  19,  19d4. 
t o  In Book 49 of Deeds, Page22 

S . J .  Moore, Oonsideration $.... 1st  pa r  

Grantee Signatures 

\witnesaedby f o u r .  

Aoknowledged on A p r i l  4 ,  1904 , before David Lor ing ,  I'd P Ore.. 
Acknowledged May 17 ,  1904, b e f o r e  P e t e r  Palmer, Com f o r  Ore i n  N .  Y 

Granting Words, ( s e a l )  
Remise, r e l e a s e  and q u i t  c la im.  

Oovenant, Release  and confirm. 

Desoription and Remarks: 

Deed No 3630 

The Northvrest q u a r t e r  of t h e  Nor thea s t  q u a r t e r  of S e c t i o n  $ 
t h i r t y  t h r e e  (33) Township twenty n i n e  (29) South ,  Range t h r e e  (?) 

West, Wi l l ame t t e  Merid ian ,  c o n t a i n i n g  acco rd ing  t o  t h e  Uni ted  S t a t e  
i i 
$ 1  survey t h e r e o f ,  f o r t y  90/100 (40.90) a c r e s ,  be t h e  same more o r  f 

l e s s ,  be ing  unders tood  t o  be p a r t  of t h e  l and  g r a n t e d  by t h e  Un i t ed  

S t a t e s  t o  t h e  s a i d  Oregon and C a l i f o r n i a  Ra i l r oad  Company, and f ! I 

embraced w i t h i n  t h e  terms o f ,  2nd c o n v e y ~ d  b?, a c e r t a i n  deed o f  I 

t r u s t  execu ted  by t h e  p a r t y  of t h e  f i r s t  p a r t  t o  t h e  p; lr ty 01' t h e  

second p a r t ,  a s  t r u s t e e  and bea r i ng  d n t e  J u l y  lst; ,  A D 1887,  

To hold t h e  s a i d  premises ,  w i t h  t h e  appur tenances  t h e r e t o ,  un to  

I 

i t h e  s a i d  pu rchase r  i t s  s u c c e s s o r s  and a s s i g n s  f o r e v e r  f r e e d  and d i s i  I 
1 

charged from t h e  l i e n  powers and t r u s t s  o f  s a i d  deed of t r u s t  o r  I I 
i 

Mortgage of J u l y  l s t ,  1887. 

From the Office cd DOUGLAS A E S T R A C T  GO., Rosebcrg, Oregon. 
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Reoorderls No. 
S J Moore and Susie  Moore, Oharaoter of Inetrnme h i s  wife, 

Warranty Deed. 

TO Dated J u l y  121' 1904. 

Recorded J u l y  19, 1904. 

George Washington Chamberlain, 
In Book 48 of Deeda, Page 53 

Oonsideration $180.00 

Signatures are se,led. 
0 Witneesod by ty,ro. 8 
e 

Aoknowledg il on July 12, 1904 , before John M Payne, 1\J P 
Oregon ( Seal? 

Granting Worda, Bargain, s e l l  and convey. 

I Oovenant, General VJarrnnty . 
Desoription and Remarke: 

The fol lowing descr ibed premises, towi t :  The North We:% 
4 

q u a r t e r  of t he  North East  q u ~ r t e r  of Sec t ion  t h i r t y  t h r e e  (33) 
I 

Township twenty n ine  (29) South Range t h r e e  (3) West of Willnmette 

Meridian, i n  Douglas County i n  t h e  S t a t e  of Oregon. 

i i i 1 

I I 
1 I 

From the Off ice of DOUGLAS ABSTRACT CO., Roseburg, Oregon. 



S e c u r i t y  S a v i n g s  and T r u s t  Company, ) 
a  c o r ~ o r a t i o n  under t h e  l aws  of 1 R e c o r d e r t  s No. 
0regok,  By B l a i n e  D C o l e s ,  Vice-  j 
P r e s i d e n t ,  By R G J u b i t z ,  S e c r e t a r y ,  ) 

1 
Grant  o r ,  

1 
To 1 

1 
Danie l  Pe rdue ,  1 

1 

C h a r a c t e r  of I n s t r u m e n t :  
Deed. 
Dated October  2 9 t h ,  1931,  
Recorded Dec. 4 ,  1931,  
I n  Book 9 3  o f  Deeds, pege  590. 
C o n s i d e r a t i o n  $10.00, 
C o r p o r a t e  s e a l  " a f f i x e d .  
Witnessed by two. 

G r a n t e e ,  1 

Acknowledged on October  2 9 t h ,  1931,  b e f o r e  Bercha M S t o n e ,  
Notary P u b l i c  f o r  t h e  s t a t e  of  Oregon, My c o m i s s i o n  e x v i r e s  
Bug. 1 6 ,  1932 ( S e a l ) .  Appeared Bla ine  C o l e s  and R G j u b i t z ,  
both.  t o  me p e r s o n a l l y  known, who be ing  d u l y  sworn, d i d  say  t h a t  

I 
i 

h e ,  t h e  s a i d  B l a i n e  R C o l e s  i s  t h e  P r e s i d e n t ,  and he  t h e  s a i d  I I 

R G J u b i t z  is t h e  S e c r e t a r y  of t h e  SECURI!?Y SAVIPJGS AND TRUST I 

COMPANY, t h e  w i t h i n  named c o r p o r a t i o n ,  and  t h a t  t h e  s e a l  a f f i x e d  
t o  s a i d  i n s t r u m e n t  is  t h e  c o r p o r a t e  s e a l  of s a i d  C o r p o r a t i o n ,  I 

and t h e  s a i d  instrument was s i g n e d  and s e a l e d  i n  b e h a l f  of s a i d  1 
c o r p o r a t i o n  by a u t h o r i t y  of i t s  board of D i r e c t o r s .  

I 

I 

I 

G r a n t i n g  words: G r a n t ,  b a r g a i n ,  s e l l  end convey. I 
DESCRIFTION ALD REMARKS: I 

A l l  and s i n g u l a r  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  bounded and d e s c r i b e d  I 
I 
I 

r e a l  p r o p e r t y ,  s i t u a t e ,  l y i n g  and being i n  t h e  County of Douglas 

and S t a t e  of Oregon, to- it: 

The Nor th '  o n e - h a l f  of Lot Two ( 2 )  i n  S e c t i o n  'Thi r ty-  

t h r e e  (33) ; t h e  South  one-ha l f  of  t h e  S o u t h v ~ e s t  q u a r t e r  of i ' 
t h e  S o u t h e a s t  q u a r t e r  (s& of SW& o f  SE*) of S e c t i o n  Twenty- I 

e i g h t  ( 2 8 )  and t h e  %&st  one-ha l f  o f  t h e  S o u t h e a s t  q u a r t e r  of  ! 
! 

t h e  S o u t h e a s t  q u a r t e r  (w& of SE* of SE*) of S e c t i o n  Twenty-eight  
I 

1 
( 2 8 ) ,  a l l  i n  Township W e n t y - n i n e  ( 2 9 )  S o u t h ,  Range Three  (3) 

I 

I 

West of t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  X e r i d i a n .  I 



a  r igh t -o f -way  a c r o s s  

p remises  f o r  t h e  c o n s t r u c t i o n ,  n a i n t e n a n c e  and o p e r a t i o n  of a  I 

r a i l r o a d  and/or  r a i l r o e d  s p u r s ,  wagon r o a d s ,  t r u c k  and /o r  o t h e r  
I 

r o a d s ,  f lume and /o r  t e l e n h o n e  l i n e  a s  s h a l l  be n e c e c s a r y  o r  

a d v i s a b l e  i n  t h e  c a r r y i n g  on of any l o g g i n g  and /o r  lumber opera -  
1 

t i o n s  which t h e  S e c u r i t y  S a v i n g s  and T r u s t  Company may a t  any I 
I 
I 

t ime  h e r e a f t e r  engage i n  t h e  v i c i n i t y  of s a i d  l a n d ;  and i f  i n  

any of  i t s  o p e r a t i o n s  t h e  S e c u r i t y  Sav ings  and T r u s t  Company 
I 

s h a l l  f i n d  i t  n e c e s s a r y  o r  conven ien t  t o  u s e  powder o r  o t h e r  ex-  

p l o s i v e s  i n  b l a s t i n g ,  it r e s e r v e s  t h e  r i g h t  t o  do s o  a f t e r  having 

g iven  t o  D a n i e l  Perdue  f i f t e e n  days  n o t i c e  o f  i n t e n t i o n  t o  do any  1 

i 
such b l a s t i n g ,  such  n o t i c e  t o  be g i v e n  v e r b a l l y  o r  b y ' t e l e p h o n e  1 I 
o r  by l e t t e r  a d d r e s s e d  t o  t h e  l a s t  known m a i l i n g  a d d r e s s  of I 

D a n i e l  Perdue .  It i s  unders tood  t h a t  t h e  o p e r a t i o n s  o f  S e c u r i t y  
I 

S a v i n g s  and T r u s t  C.ompany i n  c o n s t r u c t i n g  r a i l r o a d s  and/or  r a i l -  I 

r o a d  s p u r s ,  wagon r o a d s ,  t . r u c k  and/or  o t h e r  r o a d s ,  f lume and/or  

t e 1 e p h o n e ; l i n e  upon t h e  p r o p e r t y  h e r e i n  conveyed o r  i n  d o i n g  

b l a s t i n g  upon t h e  p r o p e r t  j r  h e r e i n  conveyed o r  i n  c o n d u c t i n g ,  

l o g g i n g  and/or  lumber o p e r a t i o n s  and/or  i n  u s i n g  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  

s o  c o n s t r u c t e d  i n  c o n n e c t i o n  w i t h  i t s  l n g g i n g  and/or  lumber 

o p e r a t i o n s  s h a l l  b e  c a r r i e d  on w i t h  a s  l i t t l e  i n j u r y  o r  damage t o  

t h e  p r o p e r t y  h e r e i n  conveyed o r  any p r o p e r t y  of t h e  s a i d  D a n i e l  

Perdue l d c a t e d -  t h e r e & n  a s  i s  c o n s i s t e n t  w i t h  s u c h  o p e r a t i o n s .  
I 

1 



t o g e t h e r  w i t h  a l l  and s ingu3a r  t h e  tenement s , he red i t amen t s  and 

appur tenances  t h e r e u n t o  belonging o r  i n  any w i se  a p p e r t a i n i n g .  

The sa id  Danie l  perdue t o  pay a l l  t a x e s  and assessments  

a s s e s s e d  o r  l e v i e d  f o r  t h e  year  1931  payable  i n  1 9 3 2  o r  subsequent  
1 

1 

years .  
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App 1 i c r  t ion  No. 

ON OF SPRING, &/,,A #/, / , & f ~ k 3  GPPAT 

2 .  If not ,  g ive  name and address  of  l e g a l  owner. /r/R 

3 .  Hsve y0.u secured consent of  ovner t o  app ropr i a t e  water from t h i s  

s p r i n g  and f o r  cons t ruc t ion  of p i p e l i n e  o r  o t h e r  works? fll 
4 .  I f  you do not have such coneent, do you expect t o  secure  r i g h t  of 

way through cond enma t ion? rn 
5. t h a t  i s  t h e  meximum flow from spr ing?  Zp dk?.?? 

(Gallons pe r  minute o r  

cubic  f e e t  par  second) 

What i s  t h e  minimum flow? 46/@ 
11 flow measured o r  est imated? &~CIK& 

6 .  Does the  s t ream flowing from apr ing  form a we l l  defined n a t u r a l  

channel? A5 
7 .  Does the  water flow o f f  the  lands on which i t  f i r s t  a r i ae s?&5  

8. Give the  name of the  stream o r  o t h e r  body of water i n t o  which water  

from the  spr ing  flows. 4% ~ L & Z Z ,  

9 .  I f  t he  water from the  opring oinks o r  evaporate8 before reaching 

o t h e r  water,  g ive  d i s t ance  water flows from spr ing  before vanishing.  

&4&&/ mh'5 
Signature of h ~ p f l c a n t  
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